Water Delivery Schedulel/
Duty: 4 ac.-ft. per acre

Interval Duty DeliveryZ/
Date Days cfs/acre ac-ft/day ac-ft/int. accum. ac-ft
4/1 - 4/14 14 1/300 0.0066 0.0924 0.0924
4/15 - 4/25 11 1/250 0.0080 0.0880 0.1804
4/26 - 5/5 10 1/150 -~ 0.0133 0.1333 0.3137
5/6 - 5/16 11 1/100 - 0.0200 0.2200 0.5337
5/17 - 5/26 10 1/80 - 0.0250 0.2500 0.7837
5/27 - 6/6 11 1/80 = - 0.0250 0.2750 1,0587
6/7 - 6/16 10 1/70 0.0285 0.2856 1.3443
6/17 - 6/27 11 1/70 0.0285 0.3141 1.6584
6/28 - 7/7 10 1/75 0.0266 0.2666 1.9250
7/8 - 7/18 11 1/75 0.0266 0.2932 2.2182
7/19 - 7/28 10 1/75 0.0266 0.2666 2.4848
7/29 - 8/8 11 1/80 0.0250 0.2750 2,7598
8/9 - 8/18 10 1/80 0.0250 0.2500 3.0098
8/19 - 8/29 11 1/85 0.0235 0.2587 3.2685
8/30 - 9/8 10 1/100 0.0200 0.2000 3.4685
9/9 - 9/19 11 1/120 0.0166 0.1832 3.6517
9/20 - 9/29 10 1/150 0.0133 0.1333 3.7850
9/30 - 10/12 13 1/250 0.0080 0.1040 3.8890
10/13 - 10/25 13 1/300 0.0066 0.0858 3.9748
10/25 - 10/31 6 1/300 0.0066 0.0396 4,0144

l/Compiled by Donald C. Norseth based on duty schedule submitted by United States

Indian Service.

g/lrrigation season = April 1 -~ October 31




1
Water Delivery Schedule—/
Duty: 1 c.f.s. per 70 acres

Interval Duty Deliveryﬁ/
Date Days cfs/acre ac-ft/day ac-ft/int. accum, ac-ft
4/1 - 4/14 14 1/70 0.0285 ' 0.3998 0.3998
/15 - 4/25 11 1/70 0.0285 0.3141 0.7139
4/26 - 5/5 10 1/70 0,0285 0.2856 0.9995
5/6 - 5/16 11 1/70 0.0285 0.3141 1.3136
5/17 - 5/26 10 1/70 0.0285 0.2856 1.5992
5/27 - 616 11 1/70 0.0285 0.3141 1,9133
6/7 - 6/16 10 1/70 0.0285 0.2856 2.1989
6/17 - 6/27 11 1/70 0.0285 0.3141 2.5130
6/28 - 7/7 10 1/70 0.0285 0.2856 2.7986
7/8 - 7/183/ 11 1/70 0.0285 0.3141 3.1127
7/19 - 7/28 10 1/70 0.0285 0.2856 3.3983
7/29 - 8/8 11 1/70 - 0.0285 0.3141 3.7124
8/9 - 8/18 10 1/70 0.0285 0.2856 3.9980
8/19 - 8/29%/ 11 1/70 0.0285 0.3141 4.3121
8/30 - 9/8 10 1/70 0.0285 0.2856 4.,5977
9/9 - 9/19 11 1/70 0.0285 0.3141 4,9118
9/20 - 9/29 10 1/70 0.0285 0.2856 5.1974
9/30 - 10/12 13 1/70 0.0285 0.3712 5.5686
10/13 - 10/25 13 1/70 0.0285 0.3712 5.9398
10/26 - 10/31 6 1/70 0.0285 0.1713 6.1111

1/ Compiled by Donald C. Norseth based on same interval as 3- and 4-acre-foot duty

schedule,
2/ Irrigation period April 1 - October 31.

3/ 3-acre-foot delivery - 7/15.
4/ 4-acre-foot delivery - 8/19.



Water Delivery Schedulel/
Duty: 3 ac.-ft. per acre

Interval Duty Deliveryg/

Date Days cfs/acre ac-ft/day ac-ft/int, accum, ac-fd
4/15 - 4/25 11 1/300 0.0066 0.0726 0.0726
/26 - 5/5 10 1/200 0.0100 0.1000 0.1726
5/6 - 5/16 11 1/150 0.0133 0.1466 0.3192
5/17 - 5/26 10 1/125 0.0160 0.1600 0.4792
5/27 - 6/6 11 1/95 0.0210 0.2310 0.7102
6/7 - 6/16 10 1/70 0.0285 0.2856 0.9958
6/17 - 6/27 11 1/80 0.0250 0.2750 1,2708
6/28 - 7/7 10 1/85 0.0235 0.2352 1.5060
7/8 - 7/18 11 1/90 0.0222 0.2442 1.7502
7/19 - 7/28 10 1/95 0.0210 0.2100 1,9602
7/29 - 8/8 11 1/100 0.0200 0.2200 2,1802
8/9 - 8/18 10 1/110 0.0181 0.1818 2,3620
8/19 - 8/29 11 1/120 0.0166 0.1832 2,5452
8/30 - 9/8 10 1/125 0.0160 0.1600 2,7050
9/9 - 9/19 11 1/160 0.0125 0.1375 2,.8427
9/20 - 9/29 10 1/200 0.0100 0.1000 2.9427
9/30 - 10/15 16 1/300 0.0066 0.1056 3.0483

l/Compiled by Donald C. Norseth based on duty schedule submitted by United States

Indian Service.

g/Irrigation season =

April 15 - October 15.



Duchesne River

Diversion Requirement - Crop Demgndl/
Month N Diversion

Ac-ft/Acre=" | Total Ac-ft Rate/cfs
apri1d/ 0.04 2,039.45 67.73
May 0.60 30,591.79 493,42
June 0.92 46,907.40 781.79
July 1.04 53,025.76 855.25
August 0.84 42,828.50 690.78
September 0.48 24,473,42
Octobers’/ 0.08 4,078.90 135.96
Totals 4,00 203,945,22

1/

— Compiled by Donald C. Norseth.

g/Diversion requirement from Midview Exchange Project
data included in File 43-1239,

=2/ Growing season: April 15 - October 15.

3/
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